
HAVE A GREAT BANK HOLIDAY WEEKEND AND WE LOOK FORWARD TO 

SEEING EVERYONE AGAIN ON TUESDAY! 

Crowan School Newsletter – 5th May 2023

Attendance

Releath: 95.0%

Trenoweth: 91.9%

Pengelly: 93.2%

Crenver: 92.7%

Well Done Releath!

The school target is 96% 

Dates for your diary (more details to follow for some events)

Monday 8th May – Bank holiday (Coronation)

Tuesday 9th – Friday 12th May – Year 6 SATs

Monday 29th May – Friday 2nd June – HALF TERM

Monday 5th June – School closed (INSET day)

Thursday 8th June – Class photos

Friday 23rd June – Fun Sports (afternoon)

Thursday 6th July – Sports Day (afternoon)

Monday 10th - Wednesday 12th July – Year 5 Residential to Carnyorth

Tuesday 25th July – Last day of term

CORONATION CELEBRATION

The children had a fantastic time this afternoon celebrating the forthcoming 

Coronation. Thank you so much to all the parents for your kind donations of food, the children had a 

feast fit for a king! 

Thank you also to the PTA who organised and purchased (with the school) a souvenir Coronation 

mug for each child. What a fantastic memory for them! 

SPORTING ACHIEVEMENTS

Well done to the children from Year 3 and 4  who 

today participated in a football tournament at Mounts 

Bay and represented the school so well! 
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